r—*—*—T:;;::“"*————*“"*"*“""“““"“'“""""""‘""""""'"""""'____"FZEE_TTEEWE___——____""
. .

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATIONS
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

; In re:

John Blake, D.V.M. Petition No. 850726-4F-006

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, John Blake, of Jennings Lane, Windham Center, CT, has been issued

1icense number 302 to practice as a veterinarian by the Department of Health
l Dl b R R ;
;¢fJ 5 ,Ahﬁur oy Lo
érvices pursuant to Chapter 384 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

i amended; ‘and

WHEREAS, John Blake hereby admits and acknowledges that:

1. He falsified results of tuberculosis and brucillosis tests
performed on cattle sold through the Scouthern New England
Livestock Company.

2. By his actions described in (1) above has violated the provisions
of §20-202 of the Connecticut General Statutes by failing to
conform to the acéepted standard of care in the veterinarian
profession.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-202 of the Connecticut General

Statutes, as amended, John Blake hereby stipulates and agrees to the

following:
1. That he waives his right to a hearing on the merits of this
matter,
2. That his license number 302 to practice medicine in the State of
Connecticut is suspended for a period of one year, retroactive to

1 July 1985.
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That he shall cease and desist from falsifying results of any
examinations or tests done on any animals in Connecticut.
That the aforementioned suspension be stayed immediately, pursuant
to the terms set forth in 5.a. below.
That during the period of said suspension he shall:

a. Cease and desist from performing ény tuberculosis or

brucillesis tests on any animals in Connecticut.

That any violation of the terms of probation specified in .5.a.
herein shall constitute a violation of probation and may result in
the lifting of the stay of said suspension and the full one year
suspension shall be in full force and effect.
That this Consent Order is a matter of public record.
That this Consent Order is effective the first day of the next
month after which the seal of the last signatory is affixed to
this document.
That this Consent Order may be considered as evidence of the above
admitted violations in any proceeding before the Connecticut Board
of Veterinary Registration and Examination (1) in which his

compliance with this same order is at issue, or (2) in which his
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; 'Icompliance with 520 202 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as
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the Connecticut General Statutes, provided that this stipulatioﬁ %'
shall not deprive him of any rights that he may have under the

laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United States.
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11. That he has consulted with an attorney prior to signing this document.
I, John Blake, have read the above Consent Order, and 1 agree and admit to
the terms and allegations set forth therein. I further declare the
execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.
pd
b e
John Blake
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /ﬁ/ / day of xl%&¢rq) 19Jt§
Euhilc or person authorized
y aw to admln ster an oath or
firpation
The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of
the Commissioner of the Department of Health Services on the 23 day
of _ﬁgﬁﬁaJn-\ 19 8@, it is hereby accepted.
g J
¥ Christine B. Spak, fChief

Public Health Bearing Office j 3
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The. v Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed t of:

) ﬁie éhe Commissioner of the Department of Health Services on the /(9 day

of zageﬂh;uuu)' 1qj323 it is hereby ordered and accepted.

e

Board of Veterinarimn Registratiof
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